UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B++

Shankari Chakraborty Asstt. Controller of Examinations

assistantcont1@nbu.ac.in

समानो मन्त्र: समिति: समानी

P.O.: North Bengal University, Raja Rammohunpur, Dist.: Darjeeling, West Bengal, India, Pin: 734 013. 26°42'34.2"N, 88°21'14.0"E Phone: +91-9641277170 Website: www.exam.nbu.ac.in

Date: 02.04.2025

Ref. No.: 177/C2/CE-2025

0 2 5

2

0

0

5 1 2

υ

N

NOTIFICATION

Additional dates for students of U. G. Odd Semester Examinations, 2024 who failed to apply for reassessment / post publication scrutiny if desired, may apply online by clicking the option *"Apply for PPR / PPS"* in the portal *nbuexams.net* for reassessment / post publication scrutiny from 3rd April 2025, 12:00 noon to 5th April 2025, 11:59 p.m. The rules for reassessment / post publication scrutiny are same like previous years.

Sd/-Asstt. Controller of Examinations

Copy to: 1) The Registrar (Additional Charge), University of North Bengal.

- 2) The Finance Officer (Additional Charge), University of North Bengal.
- 3) The Principals of all colleges affiliated to the University of North Bengal.
- 3) The Head, Department of Anthropology, University of North Bengal.
- 4) The Head, Department of Geology, University of North Bengal.
- 5) The Head, Department of Tea Science, University of North Bengal.
- 6) The OSD, Centre for Innovative Studies (CIS), University of North Bengal.

Shankari Asstt. Controller of Examinations

